Support SB 2252

Senate State and Local Government committee members:
Sen. Kristin Roers (Chair) kroers@ndlegis.gov

Sen. Jose Castaneda jcastaneda@ndlegis.gov

Sen. Jeff Barta jbarta@ndlegis.gov
Sen. Judy Lee jlee@ndlegis.gov
Sen. Chuck Walen cwalen@ndlegis.gov

Sen. Ryan Braunberger rbraunberger@ndlegis.gov

| am writing to you to ask for your support of SB 2252. | believe this bill should
be passed to respect the choice made by local constituents who take time to
seriously be involved in our endorsement and election process.

This legislation describes the process that should be followed as written by
instructions for the caucus meetings and endorsing conventions.

Please support SB 2252.

Respectfully,

John Fjeldahl
301 254™ ST SW
Berthold, N.Dak.
7017201634



